File No.	RKA/D
Principles of Parametering	vic to

021-22) - PL222-949



(Version 2.1) | Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision

L	llems	Assigne	to Date	To be completed date		ubmitted On date	Grade		OD Engg. ignature
_	le Received By	Anisto		NA					NA
S	urvey	Areep ?	2						
P	reparation	7,13						+	-
_	A - Very Good	B - Satisfac	tory, C - Average,	D. Poor E	- Fut				
ac	Returned to Engg. epared due to on	clearly do Selfie/ Ov	documents not r filled, □ Market s ne, □ Measuremo vner or owner rep not taken, □ Goo	urvey for rat ent is not pro resentative p	es is no perly do photo not	t properly ne, □ Pho taken, □	done, □ tographs Owner/ o	Identifi not clea	cation is not arry taken, presentative
rep	ment & Signature	P.	repor	. b. obei ei m	CONGCEL	ne missino	morma	HILBER CREE	his own
om	ment & Signature		□ Major defects GENE		/. Survey				his own.
om 1.	Proposal or Re	f. No.	□ Major defects GENE	RAL DETA	/. Survey				his own.
i.	Proposal or Ref	f. No.	GENE Valuation Re	RAL DETA	/. Survey				his own.
1.	Proposal or Re	f. No.	GENE Valuation Re	IRAL DETA	. Survey	has to be	done ag		
). 2.	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custom	f. No.	GENE Valuation Re	IRAL DETA	/. Survey	has to be	done ag	corpora	
1. 2.	Proposal or Ref	f. No. er nization	GENE Valuation Re Bank Company	IRAL DETA	ILS Private cl	has to be	done ag	corpora	ate
1. 2. 3.	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custom Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres Case Allotment	f. No. er nization ss Officer/	GENE Valuation Re Bank Company	IRAL DETA	SU Private cl	has to be	done ag	Corpora	ate
1. 2. 3.	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custom Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres Case Allotment Fees paying pa	f. No. er nization ss Officer/	GENE Valuation Re Bank Company	IRAL DETA	SU Private cl	NBF	C Direct clie	Corpora ent throu	ate ugh Bank
1. 2. 3.	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custom Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres Case Allotment	f. No. er nization ss Officer/	GENE Valuation Re Valuation Re Company Sel 9 Nar Tapan	PPORTA	Survey Private cl	□ NBFient □ (C Direct clie	Corpora ent throu	mail Id
1. 2. 3.	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custom Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres Case Allotment Fees paying pa	f. No. er nization ss Officer/	GENE Valuation Re Valuation Re Company Sel 9 Nar Tapan	PAMBI	SU Con	□ NBFient □ (C Direct clie	Corpora ent throu	mail Id
1. 2. 3.	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custom Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres Case Allotment Fees paying pa	f. No. er nization ss Officer/ rty Details	GENE Valuation Re Bank Company SBIS Nar Capan	PAMBI The Survey TRAL DETA TO F TO F	SU Con	NBF ient C	c Direct clie	Corpora ent throu	mail Id

1		CASE DETAILS
File	Name of the Industry/ Account	Ms BRG Ison & steel co. Pra. Ud.
2.	Type of Property	☐ Small Manufacturing Unit, ☐ Medium Scale Industrial Unit, ☐ Large Scale Industrial Plant, ☐ Very Large Scale Industrial Plant
3.	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name Contact Number Email Id
	9V	M/s BRG Iron & steel co. Prt Ltd.
4.	Account Name	
5.	Plant Address	Vilage - Mureunthi, P.O - Keishpanga, P.S. M. Vea Moramundali, Dist Obenhaval, 75912
6.	Who will coordinate on site for the site survey	Ravi Narrayan Nayar -> 998 to 13904 (La
7.	Preferred time of survey	Date 20/8/24 Time -
8.		1. Ownership Documents: □ Sale Deed, □ Power of Attorney, □ Will Relinquishment Deed, □ Transfer Deed, □ Conveyance Deed, □ Allotment Letter, □ Possession Letter, □ Agreement to Sell, □ Mortgage Deed, □ Indenture of Mortgage 2. Map: □ Cizra Map, □ Sanctioned Map, □ Site Plan □ Output State Plan □ Output
	Special Instructions if any:	-
10.	I agree to pay the amount ment on Valuer firm to distort any fac- vested interest and to benefit at Customer Signature:	ioned above for the preparation of Valuation Report. I agree that I'll not put pressure its and would not try to influence any member or official of the firm in the ill spirit or individual or organization by any means illegitimately.

Stat M/s BRG Iron & stock eo. Prt. Utd.

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

FILE PREPARER TO START PREPARING THE FILES ONLY AFTER ENSURING THE STATUS OF ALL THE BELOW POINTS IS COMPLETED. FOR ANY EXCEPTION PLEASE BRING IT INTO NOTICE OF THE BELOW POINTS IS COMPLETED. FOR ANY EXCEPTION PLEASE BRING IT INTO NOTICE OF SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER (OPERATIONS), OTHERWISE PENAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN

1,	Please do not accept the case if you do not have proper documents. Study the Plant Inventory should be supported by the case of the case
2.	Understand the not
3.	Study the Plant Is
4.	Firstly please take & study the current
5.	bold florescent marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey.
6.	the property clearly by matching the harmonic trien please
7.	Check whether Building Measurement Area is given in the Map or if they have any for survey. Take Google Map location.
8.	Take Goods Me.
9.	Take Google Map location.
10.	Take one photograph of the property along with abutting road. Check turisdistrictions
11.	
12.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name. Fill the details in the Survey form and title.
13.	Fill the details in the Survey form and tick the appropriate option clearly. In case customer is found providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by money or cash then immediately report to the Management &
S.No.	warragement &
	CHECKS

S.No.	The Ma	A. 1940 A. C.
1.	IS PURPOSE OF THE ASSIGNMENT UNDERSTOOD CLEARLY IS WORK ORDER/EMAIL (OFFI	STATUS
2.	IS WORK ORDER/ EMAIL/ CESA FORM FORMALITY COMPLETED	Le
3.	FOR PRIVATE CASE OR FOR FRESH CASE 50% ADVANCE IS	
4.	IS DOCUMENT CHECKLIST PROVIDED TO THE CUSTOMER	0
NO.	- Secremen	u

S.NO.		-
1.	Check nearby prominent landmark	STATUS
2.	DO CLEAR IDENTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	Le C
3.	Match the boundaries of the property and its directions with the help of compass or sun direction	9
4.	Do sample measurement	
5.	CHECK IF ANY BUILDING VIOLATIONS DONE	u
6.	Click multiple proper photographs of the property from inside-out	
7.	Take selfie with the available representative	1

Send Google Map location at maps@rkassociates.org	4
Check municipal jurisdiction	4
Check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property	W.
Check Lane width on which property is located	LI .
Check any defects or negativity in the property	La
CONFIRM PROPERTY RATES LOCALLY	w
CHECK NEARBY DEVELOPMENT	U
	Check municipal jurisdiction Check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property Check Lane width on which property is located Check any defects or negativity in the property CONFIRM PROPERTY RATES LOCALLY

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. During Survey please follow the blocks mentioned in the plant layout and clearly mention the details of each block. Use separate sheet wherever space is not adequate in the form.
- 2. During survey please keep P&M inventory sheet in hand and cross check the machines from the list.
- Mention type, height & area of shed of each block clearly.
- Take photographs of the machines including its machine plate.
- 5. In case machine is not in running condition then test the condition of the machine by moving its lever, pulley and check oil condition.

	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
RADE	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
A	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
	 Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment. Survey done with proper documents. Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey. Chosen correct survey form as per the property type. All fields of Survey form are properly filled. All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned. Self & client signatures taken on survey form. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified. Site rough sketch plan made. Proper photographs taken. Selfie with property taken.
В	12. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken. In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the
С	In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	
E	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 6, 10, 11, 12. In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- 1. For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM

(FOR INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES ONLY)

Version 2.0) | Date of implementation 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018, 15.06.2019

VIS(2021-22)-PL 222-949 Date: 20 0 21 File No. PKA-DNCRT.....

-		GENERAL DETAILS
	Name of the Surveyor	Asup de Anistan
	Property shown by	Owner/ Director. Company Representative. II No one was available. I Property is locked, survey could not be done from inside Name Contact No. 8 163 0 13381 (IRP Lan Navayan Nayar 99370 1390] (Land
3	Survey Type	photographs), I full survey (inside-out with approximate measurements & photographs), I full survey (inside-out with approximate sample random measurements & photographs), I Half Survey (Approximate sample random measurements from outside & photographs), I Only photographs taken (No measurements)
i.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	□ Property was locked, □ Possessee didn't allow to inspect the property, □ NPA property so owner was hostile and survey couldn't be carried out, □ Under construction property, □ Very Large irregular Property, practically not possible to measure the entire area. □ Any other reason:
5.	How Property is Identified	□ From schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, □ From name plate displayed on the property lidentified by the owner/ owner representative, □ Enquired from nearby people, □ Identification of the property could not be done, □ Survey was not done
6.	Type of industry	☐ Small Manufacturing Unit, ☐ Medium Scale Industrial Unit, ☐ Carge Scale Industrial Plant, ☐ Very Large Scale Industrial Plant
7,	Property Measurement	☐ Self-measured Sample measurement only, ☐ No measurement
8.	Reason for no measurement	☐ Property was locked/ sealed, ☐ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, ☐ NPA property so didn't enter the property. ☐ Very Large Property. ☐ practically not possible to measure the entire area ☐ Any other Reason:
9.	Purpose of Valuation	☐ Value assessment of the asset for creating collateral mortgage ☐ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank, ☐ Distress sale for NPA A/c.,

Sign of the second		DRT Recovery purpor		50		
	Gains	Wealth Tax purpose,	☐ Partition purpos	ie, General Value		
	Asses	sment, For compar	y merger & amalg	amation purpose,		
	□For	any other purpose:				
e of Loan	□Pro	ject Loan, □ Term Loa	nn, □ CC Limit enha	ancement, Cash Credit		
	Limit	☐ Industrial Loan, ☐	Business Loan, 🗆 l	NA		
	Linning		-			
an Amount	1					
	OV	VNERSHIP DETAIL	S			
lame of the Industry		BR9 Jeon	& steel, co.	ry. Ud.		
Legal Owner Name/s	7	Kanbian (4	quidatos)			
Property Purchaser Name		BRG Ison	& steel . Co	, PA. Ud.		
Plant Address under Valuation	n		4 as 2			
Present Residence Address of	of					
the Owner/ Director			•			
Property constitution	LEM	ree Hold, 🗆 Lease Ho	ld			
110001						
Adjoining Properties (Match it with papers with the I of compass or Sun direction as	help	East Cood Labour	Sest of Roll of Services	orth South of John South		
also confirm it with nearby peo	ople)	Dolog 1		4 7,18		
Property Facing	1	North-East Facing, □ North-East Facing, □	South-West Facing	Facing, □ South Facing, □ g, □ South-East Facing, □		
Landmark		Ifself is	a land me	alk		
. Ward Name/ No.		-	•			
5. Zone Name		·	Width	Distance from property		
. Main Road Name & Width		Name	vida.	toom appli		
		NHSS	60H.	and Chubent V		
Approach Road Name &	Width	Interno	1 vallage	Pear (
 Are proper road facilities 	1	NHSS GOFF. 500m appears idth Internal Village Road (Kusumti V				
available?			o nt cont	crete, Concrete paver block		
9. Type of Approach Road	á	- Disk khadanist (7	Mud surfacing, D B	roken potholed metalled road		
		towards the property				
		towards the property		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		

		maintained Main city, E Within urba Within urba	Industrial ar Within cit in developir an remote area, Within run	ea With y suburbs, ng zone, area, Out of mu al village ar	in un-noti Within Within c micipal lir	il area, Witri, lied Industrial ar n urban develor urban undevelor ommercial area mits, no civi.	ea, ⊡ Within, ped Area, □ peo . a, □ Within
	Classification of the Locality		eveloped, [□ Semi Urban,	# Rural
2.	Location consideration	Near to Me North-East within the Location v towards er	Facing, December of the locality of the locality.	□ Near to M Ordinary loo Normal Lo y, □ Poor le	larket, Station with cation with ocation with ocation with	en, On >30' was dear to Highway, nin locality, Go thin the locality, ithin the locality,	od Location
3.	Is Plant part of notified Industrial Area? If yes then name of Industrial area/ estate	□ Yes.\⊅	No				
	& governing authority					Railway Statu.	Tax need
14.	managing it. Proximity to civic amenities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro		130KM
7.	Trowning in	2 14	3 KM	1.5Km		SKM	180,0
15.	Any new development in surrounding area	Bro	ساهسا	Pirez	Bri	dge eram Panchaya	it, 🗆 Nagar
16.	Jurisdiction limits	Palika Pa	rishad, 🗆 A	rea not with	in any mu	Gram Panchaya	12.18
17.	Jurisdiction Development Authority Name	Name:	ot within any	y developm	MIL CO.	Pandaye ity limits	т
18	Municipality/ Municipal Corporation Name	Name:	Gra	m P	and	ayat Page 7	of 17

	Area not within any municipal limits
rounding land uses and cining/ nearby	the destral Mixed (Industria
the location proper for the	yes.
it a standalone Industry in this area? is it a belt for the subject nature of Industry?	Standalone for > 33 stab.
In case Industry gets closed then does the land can be used for any other purpose?	Yes.

		PHYSICAL DETAIL	<u>LS</u>	The second second
		As per Title deed	As per Map	As per site survey
La	nd Area			
		Area as per mortgage		
An	y conversion to the land use	Not Pro	vided .	
939 DOME	nd Type	Solid Rocky, Mar	sh Land, □ Reclaime	d Land, □ Water logged
	ape of the Land	☐ Square, ☐ Rectangula Irregular, ☐ NA		
Low	el of Land	On road level, □ Below	v road level, Above	road level, NA
CALL DISTRICT	ntage to depth ratio	Named frontage Le	ss frontage, Large f	rontage, NA
SE STATE	Boundaries matched	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ No relev	ant papers available t	o match the boundaries,
Are	Boundaries materies	☐ Boundaries not mentio	ned in available docur	ments, Very large land match it with papers
ls In avai	dependent access	clear independent ac sharing of other adjoining	cess is available, ⊔ property, □ No clear lispute, □ Land locked	access is available,
Is pr	operty clearly demarcated permanent boundaries?	Yes, □ No, □ Only part	ially, □ Only with Tem	porary boundaries,
. Is th	e property merged or ded with any other	NO		
l. Is co	mplete property gaged with the Bank	yes.		truction □ Couldn't be
. Prop	erty possessed by at the of survey	☐ Owner, ☐ Vacant, ☐ L Surveyed, ☐ Property was	essee, Under Cons	ed, Court sealed
460	ent activity carried out in	Surveyed, □ Property was □ Industrial, □ Vacant, □	Locked, Sealed A	(ily outer does

* While measuring infront of the representative it came
61 Acres.

onstruction Status	Built-up pro			☐ No construction
overed Built-up Area	As per Title	deed A	s per Map	As per site survey
RO	C Separates	neet		
She				
Building Type	Ordinary brick	wall structure		Iron trusses & Pillars
Appearance/ Condition of the Building			Good y H Sood, □ ruction, □ No Surv	
		xcellent, □ Very or □ Under constr	Good, □ Good, □ ruction	Ordinary,
Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good	Average, □ Poo	r, □ Under constru	uction
Age of Building/ Recent Improvements done	15 years	ang.		
Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good, 🖾	Average, Poo	Г	
Any defects in the building				age issues, □ Water ies, □ Visible cracks
Any violation done in the property	Map, □ Extra c		sanctioned Map,	not as per approved Joined adjacent
Boundary Wall (Only for	Yes, D No, D	Common boundar		
ndividual property)	Running Mtr.	Height	Width	Finish
As per shown by repsesentation	-2.02 Kay	12ff. Av.	300 mm	Simply pl
arden/ Landscaping	☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ B	leautiful, Ordin	ary	. 0
arking facilities	Available within	the property	On Ground, I	□ In Basement, □
	□ Not available w	thin the property	☐ On road, to problem	☐ Acute parking
pecial Comments if any				

NOTE: Use table below to mention the individual building/ shed/ blocks details. Mentioned Type of construction (RCC/ Corrugated GI Shed Mounted on Brick Wall or Iron Pillars & Trusses/ Corrugated Colored GI Shed/ Simple GI Shed/ Simple Tin Shed), Height & Area of each block in the table below.

PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION
rief History & Description of he Plant	selected production inthe year
Nature of Industry	Manufactoring (From steel,
Plant Inception Date	2002.
Commercial Operational Date	2005
No. of Production Lines	PP1 -> 1 2M5 -> 1 Ferro -> 1
Date of Inception of each Production Line	DRI > 2006 ferro > 2010 SMI > 2004
Total Block Value of the Machines (As on Year ending 31st March)	-
Industry benchmark cost for setting up these Plants (for eg. Per MW or Per MT)	
9. Establishment Type	☐ Indigenous ☐ EPC Contractor ☐ Local Contractor
10. Plant Type	☐ Manual, ☐ Semi-Automatic, ☐ Fully Automatic, ☐ Conventional, ☐ Non-Conventional, ☐ Computerized Controlled
11. Plant & Machinery Purchas Type	
12. Plant & Machinery Make	☐ Domestic branded, ☐ Domestic local made, ☐ Onsite fabrication ☐ Imported machinest ☐ Mix (Domestic + Foreign)
13. Plant Overall Condition	□ Newly Commissioned, □ Excellent, □ Very Good, □ Sees,
14. Plant Status	Average, □ Poor, □ Completely 50 op □ In Operation □ Not Running, □ Partially running, □ Stopped For Maintenance, □ Completely shutdown
15. If Plant is not operational then period since it is not operational & reason for being in operation	Labour Unrest.

翻	then does it require any money for refurbishing to restart the Plant?	Yes.
	Total money spent in last one year on maintenance of machines	
8.	Any major failure, fault, breakdown in last 3 years?	Bu sheet down. Sei a mar. 21
9.	Any Technology collaboration of the Plant	NO
20.	Average Plant Capacity Utilization rate in last one month. Attach Production chart of last one week.	shut down fiera March 21
21.	Name & Function of each block in the plant - Use Separate Sheet If Required	
22.	Main machines used in the Plant - Use Separate Sheet If Required	
23	Estimated net weight of the large machines and of total machines present at site - Use Separate Sheet If Required	Annon, for yacher
24.	Estimated Economic Life of the Plant/ Machines	Age of plant -> 16 Remaining left of
25.	Life of Machines	Age of plans
26.	Done (Attach Copy Of Maintenance Log Book If Possible)	P. O. 'O. Mar. 21
27.	Production Capacity In Quantity & Weight For Different Products/ Units	sheet down for since Mar. 21.
28.	Description Of Products Manufactured	Alloy, Ms, SS, Slab, Builet.
29.	Brand Name under which Products are sold in the Market	BRG Dolonule, coal,
30.	Raw Material Used & Sources Of Primary Raw Material Used	Deon oze, lenie, Dolonule, Coal, Senter etc., Odesha (OMC).

	, —
b. & Type of Furnace	operation > 20x2, 7x2 (MT) Indus
No./ Type/ Height of Chimney/ Exhaust	* operation > 20x2, 7x2 (MT) Luduo * pansion > 20x2, 7x1 (MT) ferhal 3 fevrus ci, (30M - appreas.)
Is Plant using obsolete technology or currently used technology in the market? Please comment.	A. Correct Fechnology
Whether STP is installed (Mention Type & Capacity)	yes, only one > Not provided (capacity)
Whether ETP is installed (Mention Type & Capacity)	Yes, only one > Not provided (capacity)
6. Fire Fighting System	yes.
37. No. of Resources Working In the Plant (Managerial, Skilled, Unskilled)	securely & Emergency starff >
38. Is the adequate skilled labour available in this area for the subject Industry?	yex.
39. Power Supply arrangements in the Plant (Sanctioned Load Kw and Units consumed in last 3 months)	132/11 KVA
40. Auxiliary power arrangements type in the plant (Type & Capacity)	→ SOOKVAXS
41. HVAC System In the Plant	
42. Cooling System In the Plant	Royal Regal
43. Water Arrangements/ Source of water	Det pump, Submersible, Jal board supply, Reservoir, Boral was Any other. Kisenda Nala Right Car
44. Major issues noticed in the Industry which can create issues in operations	NO.

OF OF > April, 2021 > Power was act due to won payment.

Page 13 of 17

CASE NO.

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

confirm that the property is inspected in front of me and I have provided all the information true related to the property to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the charges for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I haven't given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9999597597. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name:

Signature:

Mobile No.:

Date:

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by the organization. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer or given the customer any wrong or false information or have made any false claims for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need or requirement by distorting the facts. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

Auroban Roy

Surveyor Name:

Signature:

Date:

CASE NO.

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey olicy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or rejudice I have worked on the Valuation work of this case. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach althout any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of the knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever may be the reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company shall take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

Preparer Name:

Signature:

Date:

	T. 1	OKIN UNIT (1) Building Details.
	Height	dria (30m)
an Zeom D	3.5m	(157.13
when office Room	4m	71:20
caster hydrautic	Le m	62.30
sub claster duetric	4m	30.13
Slab alasta conhostroum	4m	58.61
ADDI Contrad Rown	4m	16 7.02
Acos Central Reom	4m	70. £91
Contrat Room	*	958.449
132 Ev substation	4m	60.83
C. Lina Kaintenan Lum	Cm	22.39
F(attiment)	١	1123.43
grambon To	3.5m	240.80
flate ome of	+	146.30
Anc furnam Control	-	-32.85
Civil Office		38.85
Oxinead Fonk		86.61
Sythus took without	Twy.	32.35
offine of	Cum	634.45
Cantean Room		3605 48
Admin (615)	e g.Sm	386.28
Time office & prod of		12.6. 8.8
A East room	3.pm	68.16
Towns Comme	8.8m	19-10-5
Date Canada	3.6m	90.30
DEI		

#	Heigh	And
4	3.6m	230.28
you keem 8	3.6m	24335
· complex	ı	-(653 33
MET Shud	Sm	44 53 10
per hapes	1	325.20
	F.	403 92
1	Sm	2360.10
	3.5m	06-591
-9	Sm	482 54
CHS FES	ı	565.39
Bairt Kare office	3.5m	23.8
SHE II Smelwhon from the	1	1649.8
CHS TI ECR	1	854-21
LEHE II FOSTON	١	100
our is toster gute pit	1	27664
CHE II HOTEL GRADEN	1	
T. mant CHile	3.5m	43.17
Thorne port 5 bod.	511	X.
Com Churre grak chad	em .	1329 65
Combon paste start	Sm	43.69
Fran Shid	540	198724
- 1		
Cash hoper		35
Contract Complex		(2)

Kupl.	Height	Area. (Sgrutt)
AC, (D, DE, EF Bays	40ft = 12.19 W	.37,130.25
Mo Naterial State 1	3.5m	75.504
	3.cm	2.69.5
Hey Store Room	3.5 m	69.88
Time Dolomite storage building	3.Sm	Gub 07
	85 m	35.65
100	3.5m	M1-44
	tela	= (29 250 24 45.2